

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 02/14/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-410704
LOCATION 11-IMP-8-80.5/80.9

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY ABOUT 15 MILES W
EST OF WINTERHAVEN FROM 0.3 MILE WE
ST OF SAND HILLS OVERCROSSING TO 0.
1 MILE EAST OF SAND HILLS OVER-

PAGE 1
02/19/13
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
34 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 698,489.50 AMOUNT UNDER 28,941.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 4.14
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	669,548.00	4	DALEY CORPORATION 12570 HIGHWAY 67 LAKESIDE CA 92040-1159 619 390-3900 00749995 FAX 619 390-3901 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 636,070.60
2	682,102.00	1	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6465 MARINDUSTRY DR SAN DIEGO CA 92192 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034 NSB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 648,624.60
3	696,031.00	3	TC CONSTRUCTION CO INC 10540 PROSPECT AVE SANTEE CA 92071 619 448-4560 00402459 FAX 619 448-3341 NSB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 662,553.60
4	898,835.00	2	VANCE CORPORATION 2271 N LOCUST AVENUE RIALTO, CA 92377 909 355-4333 00414567 FAX 909 355-4339 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-410704
11-IMP-8-80
02/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
02/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPCO GOSHEN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
	ATLAS FENCE CHULA VISTA CA	GUARD RAIL
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
	MINYO & MOORE SAN DIEGO CA	ASPHALT QC TESTING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM MIRA LOMA CA	ROADWAY EXCAVATION

11-410704
11-IMP-8-80
02/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
02/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 21
	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 12, 13, 24 THRU 27
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 32
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 14

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO CO TOSHEN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY CHULA VISTA CA	MBGR, TRANSITION RAILING, TERMINAL SYSTEM
	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY CHULA VISTA CA	REMOVE MBGR, RECONSTRUCT MBGR, GUARD RAILING DELINEATION
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	TRAFFIC STRIPE, THERMO MARKING, STRIPING, MARKERS
	NINYO AND MOORE SAN DIEGO CA	QC/QA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-410704
11-IMP-8-80
02/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
02/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ROADWAY EXCAVATION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE, CA	ITEMS 12, 13, 24 THRU 27
	APCO GOSHEN, CA	ITEMS 18 THRU 20
	CAL STRIPE COLTON, CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 32
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA, CA	ITEM 23
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC SANTA ANA, CA	ITEMS 1, 5, 9
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRA LOMA, CA	ITEM 14

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300.00	1,300.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	34,000.00	34,000.00
4	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	24	40.00	960.00
5	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
6	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	800	21.00	16,800.00
7	129110	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	1,100.00	4,400.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
10	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	440.00	880.00
11	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
12	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	150	9.50	1,425.00
13	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,470	22.00	32,340.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,490	40.00	59,600.00
15	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	2.3	1,150.00	2,645.00
16	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	2,920	131.00	382,520.00
17	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	110	118.00	12,980.00
18	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	140	1.60	224.00
19	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,920	1.60	4,672.00
20	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	970	1.60	1,552.00
21	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	45.00	4,500.00
22	397005	TACK COAT	TON	3	930.00	2,790.00
23 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	7	2,250.00	15,750.00
24	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	76	20.00	1,520.00
25	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	170	23.00	3,910.00
26	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00
27	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
28	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	13,100	1.00	13,100.00
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	7.00	2,520.00
30	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	410	1.00	410.00
31	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	20	10.00	200.00
32	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	270	20.00	5,400.00
33	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
34	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
					TOTAL	669,548.00

11-410704
 11-IMP-8-80
 02/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 6
 02/19/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	1,350.00	1350.00	3,000.00	3000.00
2	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
3	38,000.00	38000.00	46,000.00	46000.00	71,100.00	71100.00
4	40.00	960.00	72.50	1740.00	100.00	2400.00
5	2,500.00	5000.00	2,600.00	5200.00	7,500.00	15000.00
6	15.00	12000.00	16.30	13040.00	129.00	103200.00
7	1,000.00	4000.00	1,000.00	4000.00	2,100.00	8400.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00	5,100.00	5100.00	8,900.00	8900.00
9	1,000.00	1000.00	850.00	850.00	720.00	720.00
10	100.00	200.00	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00
12	8.00	1200.00	10.00	1500.00	9.30	1395.00
13	21.00	30870.00	27.50	40425.00	22.00	32340.00
14	35.00	52150.00	37.50	55875.00	37.50	55875.00
15	500.00	1150.00	900.00	2070.00	1,300.00	2990.00
16	125.00	365000.00	128.00	373760.00	120.00	350400.00
17	90.00	9900.00	130.00	14300.00	110.00	12100.00
18	1.50	210.00	1.70	238.00	1.90	266.00
19	1.50	4380.00	1.70	4964.00	1.90	5548.00
20	1.50	1455.00	1.70	1649.00	1.90	1843.00
21	50.00	5000.00	130.00	13000.00	63.50	6350.00
22	500.00	1500.00	900.00	2700.00	800.00	2400.00
23	2,500.00	17500.00	2,200.00	15400.00	3,255.00	22785.00
24	15.00	1140.00	21.50	1634.00	20.00	1520.00
25	23.00	3910.00	26.00	4420.00	24.00	4080.00
26	3,000.00	12000.00	3,400.00	13600.00	3,100.00	12400.00
27	3,000.00	12000.00	3,200.00	12800.00	2,970.00	11880.00
28	1.00	13100.00	1.22	15982.00	1.15	15065.00
29	8.00	2880.00	8.50	3060.00	7.35	2646.00
30	1.70	697.00	1.20	492.00	2.10	861.00
31	20.00	400.00	12.20	244.00	11.55	231.00
32	20.00	5400.00	24.40	6588.00	22.00	5940.00
33	100.00	100.00	1,700.00	1700.00	10,000.00	10000.00
34	68,000.00	68000.00	28,000.00	28000.00	123,000.00	123000.00
TOT		682,102.00		696,031.00		898,835.00